506912239 10/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6959074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJIV LALL	08/20/2009
DANIEL DUBOURDIEU	08/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOMAC VETS PLUS, INC.	
Street Address:	102 3RD AVENUE EAST	
City:	KNAPP	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code: 54749		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11177411	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-255-8891
Email: mal@dewittllp.com
Correspondent Name: MARCIA A. LAYTON

Address Line 1: DEWITT LLP / INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 2: 2 E. MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47528100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA LAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/marcialayton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO--US7595079--Assignment#page1.tif source=USPTO--US7595079--Assignment#page2.tif source=USPTO--US7595079--Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506912239 REEL: 057737 FRAME: 0018

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by Rajiv Lall of 303 Red Cedar Street, Menomonie, Wisconsin 54751, Daniel DuBourdieu of 70 DuBourdieu Road, Limerick, Maine 04048, and Vijayaragavan Sasidharan of 1437 Laurie Ct., Eau Claire, Wisconsin (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS) to Bomac Vets Plus, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 102 3rd Avenue East, Knapp, Wisconsin 54749 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

The ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled NUTRITIONAL CONJUNCTIVE SUPPORT THERAPY FOR RECOVERY IN ANIMALS FOLLOWING STRESS OR ILLNESS which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2005, and assigned serial number 11/177,411.

This sale and assignment extends to the application and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns desire to make substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a

Ø 004

reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisionals, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Executed and delivered this 20 day of August, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

Rajiv Afficiency of Dunn

State of Wisconsin

Sss.

Personally appeared before me this 20⁺⁺ day of ANGUS-, 2009, RAJIV LALL, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Shuwullamm Notary Public My Commission expires 3 27.2011

-2-

09/18/2009 16:28 17156662401 09/13/09 11:05 PAX 6085812106

BUMAC VETS FLUS DEPUTT ROSS STEVENS

85/85

8-	Executed and delivered this &	e day of LIVA	<u>us</u> , 2008.	
ż		asionor: <u>U</u>	<u>wXT Wb</u>	arlied_
	a a a		Daniel DuBourdie	u
	State of Maine) 38.		
į	County of			
				167 S
34	Personally appeared before n	in this <u>20</u> day of	AUGUST	, 2009, DANI
	DUBOURDIEU, to me known to	be the person who	se natie is subs	cribed to in
per to the second		edged that he sign: act and deed for the	ed, scaled and do mes and objects	ilivered the S therein set for
٠ <u>٠</u> ٠		1 1	ar all a said	
		<u> </u>	<u>William</u>	
<u>~</u>		My Commissis	n expires <u>3</u> . <i>5</i>	272011

		Ann art	2000	Sp.
		0.23 105		ý.
	er en	SSIGNOR:		
			Vijayaragayan Sas	dharan
	Stata of Wisconsin)	a a saidh a s	
	N. A. W.S.) ss.		\$ \$
	County of			
				i de la companya de l
	Personally appeared before n	no dhis day	of	, 201
,š	vijayaragavan sasidharai	4, to the known to	o be the person	whose name
	subscribed to in the foregoing instr	umont, and soknow	lodged that he sig	med, senicd e
	delivered the said instrument as his numposes therein set forth.	s itee and volumer	À sei soo osaa i	OI fue daes s
	Print Drawn sekson and a classical			JA 181
				e ²
::	(SEAL)	Notary Public	***************************************	
383	Western	My Commissio	n expires	·
		1 0 % 00 00000001	4	and the second s

REEL: 057737 FRAME: 0021